16 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (21,656,835)$   (12,392,523)$   (9,264,312)$   -$   -$   (9,264,312)$   -$   (9,264,312)$

17
18 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 540,717,116$   210,309,280$   330,407,836$   -$   46,802,967$   377,210,803$   15,809,258$   393,020,061$

(1) Recoverable AGL Acquisition Adjustment and related Accumulated Amortization are included in "Per Books" amounts.

YEAR END RATE BASE

(2) In order to be consistent with the "Per Book" capital structure reflected on Schedule 4, certain capital structure balances are no longer presented as part of "Per Book" Rate Base on this schedule.
Therefore, no further capital structure adjustment is needed.

SCHEDULE 4
FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December 2021

ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M ID POINT HIGH POINT

Line
No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS

 COM PANY
RATIO

 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL  ADJUSTED  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 178,274,575$   41.80% -$   178,274,575$   (21,850,983)$   156,423,592$   41.80% 9.19% 3.84% 10.19% 4.26% 11.19% 4.68%
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 102,874,624   24.12% -   102,874,624   (12,609,267)$   90,265,357   24.12% 3.99% 0.96% 3.99% 0.96% 3.99% 0.96%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 89,998,576   21.10% -   89,998,576   (11,031,059)$   78,967,517   21.10% 1.45% 0.31% 1.45% 0.31% 1.45% 0.31%
6
7 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,468,464   0.81% 3,468,464   (425,127)$   3,043,337   0.81% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02%
10
11 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14
15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 51,922,078   12.17% -   51,922,078   -   (6,364,051)$   45,558,028   12.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 TOTAL 426,538,317$   100.00% -$   426,538,317$   -$   (52,280,486)$   374,257,831$   100.00% 5.13% 5.54% 5.96%

17

18 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

19 YEAR END PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

20 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 188,603,014$   40.91% -$   188,603,014$   (24,015,958)$   164,587,055$   40.91% 9.19% 3.76% 10.19% 4.17% 11.19% 4.58%
21
22 LONG TERM DEBT 108,670,698   23.57% -   108,670,698   (13,837,695)$   94,833,003   23.57% 4.04% 0.95% 4.04% 0.95% 4.04% 0.95%
23
24 SHORT TERM DEBT 108,670,698   23.57% -   108,670,698   (13,837,695)$   94,833,003   23.57% 0.53% 0.12% 0.53% 0.12% 0.53% 0.12%
25
26 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,468,498   0.75% 3,468,498   (441,665)$   3,026,833   0.75% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02%
29
30 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31
32 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 51,571,371   11.20% -   51,571,371   -   (6,566,894)$   45,004,478   11.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35 TOTAL 460,984,280$   100.00% -$   460,984,280$   -$   (58,699,907)$   402,284,373$   100.00% 4.85% 5.26% 5.67%

36

37 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

38
AVERAGE EXCLUDING AGL ACQ

ADJ. &  REG. ASSETS PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

39 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 178,274,575$   41.80% -$   178,274,575$   (25,873,925)$   152,400,649$   41.80% 9.19% 3.84% 10.19% 4.26% 11.19% 4.68%
40
41 LONG TERM DEBT 102,874,624   24.12% -   102,874,624   (14,930,734)$   87,943,889   24.12% 3.99% 0.96% 3.99% 0.96% 3.99% 0.96%
42
43 SHORT TERM DEBT 89,998,576   21.10% -   89,998,576   (13,061,966)$   76,936,610   21.10% 1.45% 0.31% 1.45% 0.31% 1.45% 0.31%
44
45 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
46
47 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,468,464   0.81% 3,468,464   (503,396)$   2,965,068   0.81% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02% 2.13% 0.02%
48
49 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50
51 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
52
53 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 51,922,078   12.17% -   51,922,078   -   (7,535,724)$   44,386,355   12.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 TOTAL 426,538,317$   100.00% -$   426,538,317$   -$   (61,905,746)$   364,632,572$   100.00% 5.13% 5.55% 5.97%

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE 5

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

Line
No.

1 FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 5.96%
2 LESS:  RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
3 LONG TERM DEBT -0.96%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT -0.31%
5 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00%
6 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -0.02%
7 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00%
8 SUBTOTAL -1.28%
9 TOTAL 4.68%

10 DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 41.80%
11 JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 11.19%
12
13
14
15
16
17 B. EXCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

18
19 NET OPERATING INCOME EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES 22,846,988$